FUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EVALUATION AND CONMPLIANCE DIVISION RESDLUTION E-30431
Advisory, Evaluation and Research Branch June .15, 1987

FACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (PG&E). ORDER AUTHORIZING
FG&E TO REVISE ELECTRIC RATES TO REFLECT THE RECOVERY OF THE
FUTURE DECOMMISSIONING COSTS FOR THE HUMBOLDT BAY FOWER PLANT,
UNIT 3 AS PROVIDED IN ORDERING PARAGRAFH 3 OF DECISION
a85-12-022,

{Advice Letter No. 1152-E, Filed May 5, 1787}

sSUMMARY

1. By Advice lLetter No. 1152-E£, filed May 5, 1987, Pacific BGas
and Electric Company (FG%E) regquests an electric rate increase to
recover over a four year amortization period the future
decomnissioning costs of Humboldt Ray Fower Flant, Unit 3

{Humboldt 3). Rate recovery of $58 million (in 1986 dollars) is
authorized, subject to refund. A schedule of ruling amounts is
adopted, in order that PGLE may establish a tax free decommissioning
fund in accordance with Internal Revenue Service (IRS) rules.

BACKGHEOUND

2. In Decision {(D.)85-12-022, issued Decenber 4, 19853, the
Comnission authorized the recovery over a four year amortization
period of future costs incurred by PGXE to decommission Humboldt
3, a small nuclear power plant that is now closed. A
decommissioning cost of $#58 million (in 1985 dollars) was adopted,
with the provision that PGAXE allocate the cost between
decommissioning of prudently ceonstructed and imprudently
constructed plant. That allocation was to be approved by the
Evaluation and Compliance Division prior to filing of rates.
D.85-12-022 also reduced FPGLE operating and maintenance expenses
due to the permanent closure of the plant, and concluded that
previous low estimates of decommissioning costs were not imprudent
or unreasonable.

3. Humboldt X is now in SAFSTOR status, essentially closed and
“mothballed" until Federally approved nuclear disposal facilities
are available. Eventually the contaminated portions of the plant
witl be dismantled and, along with spent nuclear fuel, shipped to
the disposal site. This is called the DECON option, and FG&E will
not require the future value of the #5358 million until that time.

FGRE estimates that the dismantling will begin in the year 2015.




[ i R U

4. By letter dated December 17, 19846 from Mr. Louis Vincent to
Division Pirector Bruno A, Davis, PGXE informed the Evaluation and
Compliance Division that the #58 million decommissioning estimate
does not include any imprudently constructed plant. An affidavit
from cost consultant Thomas S. LaGuardia was attached to the
letter. FPG&E further explained its need for tax-related findings,
in a letter dated April 1, 1987, also from Mr. Vincent to Mr.
Davis.

5. By letter dated April 14, 1987, Mr. Davis approved PGYE’s
estimate of recoverable costs, wWith several conditions. The

letter is reproduced as Attachiment A to this Resolution. The
important conditions were that the rate calculations be updated for
current data and a July 1, 1987 effective date, and that the rates
be subject to refund, pending Commission review of a revised
decommissioning cost study anticipated by PG%E.

b, Do May S5, 1987 PG&E filed Advice lLetter No. 1152-E, in which
the company requests:

A. amortization rates for four years beginning July 1, 1987}

B. Commission approval of a schedule of ruling amounts,
which are estimates of annual revenues that will be
eligible for deposit in a tax free external fund;

C. certain language on the rate treatment of
decommissioning casts,

FG&%E included in the advice filing revised work papers and rate
calculations per the terms of Mr. Davis® letter of April 14, 1987.

(Note: In this instance "tax free" means that ratepayer
cantributions through rates are not subject to corporate income
taxes, The earnings by the fund are taxable or tax exempt
according to conventional tax regulations.)

7. On March &, 19B7 the Comnission issued D.87-03-022, which
authorized decommissioning rates for PGY%E ‘s Diabla Canyon Power
Flant, Units I and 2. On May 29, 1987 the Commission issued D.87-
05-062, which approved schedules of ruling amounts for the
Southern California Edison Company (Edison) share of Falo Verde
Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1, 2 and 3 (Falo Verde), and for
the San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1, 2 and 3
{SONGS}), ouned in part by Edison and San Diego Gas and Electric
Company.

8. With the adoption of this Resolution, decommissioning costs
will have been considered by the Commission for all nuclear plants
awned by regulated California utilities,.




REQUESTED INFORMATION

2. Much of Advice Letter No. 1152-f is dedicated to adoption of

certain language and schedules, in order that PGYE can comply with

IRS rules regarding tax free decommissioning funds. For Humboldt 3
the requested information is presented herein.

10. Attachment V11 to Advice Letter No. 1152-E is reproduced as
Attachment B to this Resolution. Attachment B contalns work papers
which will be filed with the IRS in requesting approval of a
schedule of ruling amounts pursuant to Section 4468A of the

internal Revenue Code of 1954. The work papers include revenue
requirements calculations, cost recovery assumptions, escalation
rates and trust fund revenue analyses,

11. Attachment 1X to Advice Letter No. 1152-E is reproduced as
Attachment C to this Resolutjioan. Attachment C presents in summary
form the revenue requirements for the four year collection period
and a proposed schedule of 1RS ruling amounts,

12, The assumptions, calculations and development of schedule of
ruling amounts shown in Attachments B and C to this Resolution are
reasonable and are adopted.

13. This Commission recognizes that it is to the benefit of
ratepayers that the maximum amount of decommissioning costs be tax
deductible for both Federal and State tax purposes. The
Commission recognizes that a ruling must be obtained from the IRS
and California Franchise Tax Bpoard (FTB) before the tax status of
the decommissioning funds can be known with certainty.
Consequently, this Commission will cooperate with PGLE to ensure
that the maximum tax qualification is obtained from the IRS and
the FTR.

14. In the event that the 1IRS or FTBR reduces PGAE's ruling
amount request below the levels assumed in this Resolution (or
eliminates FPG4E's tax qualifying percentage entirely), FG&E may
request that authorized income tax expenses be increased over the
amounts reflected in this Resolution. The ratemaking treatment of
such an adverse IRS or FTR determination may be addressed in a
future advice letter filing in order to allow PG&E to apply to
recover any unforseen tax costs and to make appropriate
adjustments, if necessary, to the decommissioning funding policy.

DISCUSSION

15. The Evaluation and Compliance Division has reviewed FGYE
work papers calculating the four year amortization rates., The
corpany calculations are done correctly. Using assumed cost
escalation rates, assumed trust fund return rates and factors
from FGLE's Test Year 1987 general rate case, the annual revenue
requirement is ¥246,874,000. These annual revenues should be
collected from July 1, 1987 through June 30, 1971.




146, The escalation rates, trust fund return rates and
calculations of revenue requirement for Humboldt 3 are consistent
with analyses adopted for California‘s other nuclear plants.

17. The scope of the anticipated revised decommissioning cost
study is shown as Attachment D to this Resolution. It was
included as Attachment 111 to Advice Letter No. 1152-&., Because
the results of the study could change the decommissioning revenue
requirement, FGLE should recalculate decommissioning rates
following the study and file, by advice letter or application, for
revised rates, using the same four year amortization period
adopted herein.

18. Although the rate calculations for Humboldt 3 are reasonable
and consistent with calculations for other plants, the Evaluation
and Compliance Division recommends that future review of all plant
decommissioning costs include scrutiny of cost escalation rates
and fund returas. California utilities have consistently
estimated that escalation rates will exceed fund returns. It is
possible that dismantling costs will escalate faster than general
inflation, and the conservative investment policy restrictions on
decommissioning funds may limit returas. However, as a general
notion long run investment returns usually track inflation.

17, In A.84-06-014 PG&E estimated that the Diablo Canyon fund
will earn &% on tax free securities; and that most costs will
escalate at rates in the 5.6-7.3%Z range. In Order Instituting
lavestigation (G11) 856 Edison assumed after—tax returns of 5% on
nuclear funds, and used &.3-7.47% escalation rates for most costs.

For Humbnldt 3 PG&E uses a 7% fund return and somewhat higher
escalation rates.

20, The disparities between escalation rates and fund returns
are not huge, but over 30 years the ratepayer effects are
significant. For Humboldt I the requested revenue requirement is
¥246.9 million per year. To collect the necessary 58 million (in
17284 dollars) over the next four years, without conzideration of
X0 years of escalation and de—-escalatien, approximately $22.9
million per year would be required. The difference of ¥4 million
per year may be entirely subsumed by cost estimate caontingency
factars and forecasting inaccuracy, but it is worth revisiting in
subsequent decommissioning studies. Comparison of recorded, not
forecast, escalation rates and fund returns should be made in
future studies. It is possible that even after the four year rate
amortization period is completed, but prior to commencement of
worFk at the plant, additiconal rates or refunds may be in order.

21. No protests te Advice Letter No. 1152-E were received.




THEREFORE®

t. The Facific Gas and Electric Coempany (FGYE) revised
electricity tariff sheets included as Attachment 1 to Advice
Letter No. 1152-E are approved, effective July 1, 1987. The
decomaissioning rate increases shown therein shall be collected
subject to refund, pending further Commissicon review of an
anticipated ned decommissioning study for Humboldt Bay Power
Flant, Unit ¥ (Humboldt 3J).

2. FGLE shall file, by advice letter or application, revised
rates for recovery of decommissioning costs at Humboldt 3J,
following completion of the anticipated new decommissioning study.

I The schedule of ruling amounts shown in Attachment C to
this Resolution is approved.

4, FGYE shall file testimony on decommissioning costs and fund
revenues for Humboldt 3 in its next general rate case.

S. This order is effective today.
1 certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Fublic Utilities

Cammission at its regular meeting on June 15, 1987. The following
Commissioners approved it:

s i

Executive Director

“

STANIEY W. HULESTT
Presticent
FREDERICK R. DURA
G. MITCHELL WILK
JOHN B. CHANIAN
Cormissioners

Comssioner bonald Vial, being
recessarily apsent, did not
particicate.




—\‘\: v 3 :?s!isj.vuflg ]
- I ":., . . \
s ; \'_.“-"-K . H .
. & . ! :
| \ .o
“‘A -8 ;. t
a—— re s -
ﬁ - — -
AR
T A 8F Wl Cs L '
CRENEET LT
-

MICROFILMING SERVICES
WILL NOT ASSUME
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE

IMAGE QUALITY




B T

‘Resolutlon E~3041 -
Attachmdnt A, Page 1

FODNENS BN CQuw N tav-dny
TOYNEComw ) on

CALIFORNIL GYATL BN D

AN PRANC IO CLLVIQUN R H4i0)

TELEPouat (8131 BN Y102

Fublic Vtilittes Gommission

. STATE OF CALIFORNIA

kpri) 14, 1987 R A, 83-09-49

Hr. Louis E. Vincent

Attorney at Law

Facific Gas and Electric Company
77 Beale Street

San Francisco, CA 94104

ke: HUMEROLDT BRAY FOWER PLANT UNIT I DECOHMISSIONING

Dear Mr. Vincent:

In Decision (D,)B5-12-022 Pacific Gas and Elecric Company (FGXE)
was ordered to submit to the Evaluation and Compliance Division an
estimate of the Humboldt Unit 3 decommissioniag costs attributable
to imprudently constructed plant., D.85-12-022 specified a four
vear period to recover the costs in rates,

In compliance with that order PGLE $iled on Dacember 19, 1986 a
letter from you to me in which you stated that the adopted
decommissioning cost estimate was made (by Nuclear Energy
Services, Inc.) without consideration of seismic modifications
made after 1974. Because the imprudently constructed plant is
associated solely with post-1974 construction, the $58 million
decommissioning estimate adopted in D.85-12-022 need not be
adjusted to exclude decommissioning of imprudent plant.

However, Mr., Bruce Smith of PGAXE's Rates Department has informed
my staff that FGYE anticipates conducting a new decommissioning
study for Humboldt Unit 3 thet will specifically address
decommissioning costs of both prudently constructed and
imprudently constructed plant.

With these facts in aind 1 approve FPGAE's estimate of $580 million
in 1986 dollars for decommissioning of the prudently incurred
costs of Humboldt Unit 3. PGLE may f1le by Advice Letter tariffs
reflecting that ampunt to be recovered in rates, wmith the
following conditions:

1. FOG%E shall allow 40 days for processing time for the Advice
Letter filing.

The calculations of revenue requirement shown in your December
12, 1984 letter shall be updated to include a July i, 1987
effective date for rates, and values for electric

RECEIVED

RPR 2 0 3337




Reaoiuiion 5-3011.-
Attachment A
T Page 2

Jurisdictional factor and franchise fee and uncollectiblé
factors adopted in D.64-12-095 in PGLE's Test Year 1987

General Rate Case, Application 85-12-05%0,

PGLE shall attach to the Advice Letter work papers which wiil
provide necessary information for the Internal Revenue Service
regarding -the assumptions used to calculate the rate change.

The rates requested by the Advice Letter should be subject to
refund pending further Commission raview of the anticipateo

new decommissioning study.

The Advice Letter $i1ling shal) include statements of the gcope
and scheduled completion date of the new oscommissioning
gtudy, as well as the anticipated date for FGAE's $iling o+

revised decommissioning rates.

1f you have questions regaroing the Advice Letter filing
requirements, please contact me or Mr. James Weil at (41%) S57-9102,

Sincerely,

- > -

.‘{t $i 2 2 Mt’.
Bruno A. Davis, Director
Evaluation and Compliance Division

cct James Weil
- Commissioner Vial
ALY Wu
Bob Cagen
Eruce Smith, FGAE
all parties to A.83-09-49




Resolution E-3041
Attachment B
Page 1

TABLE 1

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
HUMBOLDT BAY POWER PLANT, UNIT 3
CPUC JURISDICTI?NALOEEYE¥UE REQUIREHENTS
IN S

198? 1988 1989 1990

Qualifying Amount - Note 1 § " 10,287 ¢ 10,287
Non-qualifying Amount 5,144 10,289 10 289 10 1289
Income Taxes 4,340 6,956

Annual Accural 14,628 27,532

CPUC Jurisdictional , . _
Factor - Note 2 96927 +96927 «96927 +96927 + 96927

Qualifying Amount ) 4,986 9,971 9,971 9,971 4,986

Non-qualifying Amount ) 4,986 9,972 9,972 9 972 4,986
Income Taxes 6,742 6, 742

L X R R Y L X XN o

Annuity for CPUC 26,686 26,686

Franchise and

Uncollectibles = Note 2
Qualifying Amount
Non-Qualifying Amount

CPUC Revenue Requirements ¢ 14,289 + 8BS $ 13,4487

ESZ=ERS ESZSSSS

Federal Tax Rate 40.0% 34.0% 34.0% 34.0% 34.0%
State Tax Rate 9.6% 9.6% 9.6% $.6% 9.6%
Net to Gross Multiplier 1.844 1.676 1.676 1,676 1.676

ote 1: Schedule of IRS Ruling Amounts

Note 2: ©PGandE and CPUC Staff Proposal
Decision Analysis
PGandE 1987 General Rate Case
Application No., 85-12-50




Reéolution BE-3041
Attachment B
Page 2

. LY

Q"\ .‘
. 3
Xal¥

UG

MTACEAIIT 2

Harch 26, 198¢
POl=25A-GC=P1

Hs. Kothleen Balmes

Revenue Requitements Department
Room 195)

Pacific Ges & Electric Compaony
77 Beale-Street

fan Francisco, CA 941906

Sudbjects Decomnissioning Study for Humboldt Bay Unit 3
Reference: Telecon between K. Balmes and T. LaGuardias, 3/25/86

Dear Kathy:

I discussed our phone conversation of yestezday with my
engineering statf Eegarding whether we included the cost of
Tendvel of sefsmic modifications in the subject study we
prepated while at Nuclear Energy Services, Inc, It was mot our
practice at that time (March, 1902) to include such minor details
as pipe hangars and selsnlc restraints in cur cost estimates,
This materfial is generally noncontanminated and the associated
cost of removal insignificant for o Plant as small as Kumboldt

Bay Unit 3. °

The advent of micro-computer technology to cost estimating has
since made it possidle to essily Include such details in
subsequent decomml::ionlng cost estimates. Virtually all oor
studies made after 1982-1983 include an estimate for pipe hangars

and major seismic supports.
If I can be of any further help to you, please call me,

Sincerely,
%,“:J A 220l

Thomas §. LaCuar s, PE
President




R

“Résolution E-3041
Attachment B
Page 3

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
HUMBOLOT BAY POWER FLANT, UNIT 3

INDEX FOR ATTACHMENT 2

Page

Decomm1551°ning Cost Recovery AssumptiOnS.........g...-....-

Escalation Rates.....-...-................-.................

1

2

Glossary of Variable Names and Timeline Used in Workpapers.. 3
4

L]

Computation of Annu1ty for Qu‘Illeng Amount-....-.-..-..-..
Decommissioning Cost Basis for Qualifying AmOUNt.cececccsses

Computation of Annuity and Income Taxes for
Hon'qualifrlng Amount....o....-.-.........-..............-..

Decomnissioning Cost Basis for Non-qualifying Amount.eececees.

Computatlon of QualifYIUQ Pe;centage....-...'..-.........-..




Résolution E-3041
Attachment B
Page 4

ATTACHMENT 2
Page 1

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

DECOMNIESIONING COST RECOVERY ASSUNMPTIONS
HUMBOLDT BAY POWER PLANT, UNIT 3

The cost to deconmission Unit 3 is based on an estimate of
$42.0 million in 1981 dollars. becision 85-12-022 authorized
the current estimate of $58.0 million in 1986 dollars to
decommission the Unit.

A four year decommissioning period starting in year 2015 and
ending in year 2018. This schedule is based on a study
prepared by Gibbs and Hill, Inc., and Ruclear Energy Service,
Inc.

Revenue requirements will be collected over a four year period
beginning on July ¥, 1987,

The qualifying and nén-qualirying trust fund will earn an

after-tax return of 7% per annhum on investments.

The escalation rates used to determlné the estimated future
cost of decommissioning are those file by PGandE in the
Humboldt proceedings (see page 2 of Attachment 2).

The federal tax rate is assumed to be 40% in 1987 and 34t
from 1988-2018. °




NAD e 1O [ [ 00 DU =t OL 00 GO P [ [ P I [ [ [ o P [ o P P P P e

® & o & 2 » ® & & @ & » & & o o » @ . & »

L]

ATTACHMENT 2

Other
Percent{}t)

" Resolution E-3041
Attachment B, Page 5

PORATONNMEHOOONMEHMHOOO00000000000000

& & & 4 & o & B 0 0 @ s e 0 s ® & & ¥ 5 @« O & & O & 4 8 B " s e s

WER PLANT, UNIT 3

v
ESCALATION RATES

Material
Percent(%)

m
9
;
i
2
9
G .
m
3

HUIMBOLDT BAY P

6715813.‘4.‘321.98.65‘33333333333333333

> 2 & & S 0 e e & & e » @ 4 & @ & & + 8 0 o 4 =2 8 @ * 8 & & & o o & @

W10 P 1~ 1~ 00 00 €0 GO G0 00 00 GO I ™ I [ [ I [ [~ [ [ [ [ [ ™ [ [ £ [ I =~ >

Labor
Percent{\)




- “Resolution E-3041
Attachment B :
Page ¢

ATTACHMENT 2
Page 3

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC CONMPANY

GLOSSARY OF VARIABLE {AMEs AND TIMELINE
USED IN WORKPAPERS

Decormissioning cost in 1985 (year 0) year dollars.
Decommissioning cost in current year dollars reduced
by each year's decommissioning expenditure (yeéears 30
through 33 only) in current year dollars.

Each year's decommissioning cost in current year
dollars.

NEED Each year's decommissioning cost expressed in final-
year-of-life dollars ("ultimate year dollars").

NEEDSU¥M Cumulative NEED.

TIMELINE FOR WORKPAPERS:

Year " calendar ‘Year Calendar

Equivalent Equivalent

1985 17 2002
1986 18 2003
1987 19 2004
1988 20 2005
1989 21 2006
1950 22 2007
1991 23 2008
1992 24 2009
1993 25 2010
1994 26 2011
1995 | 27 2012
1996 28 2013
1997 29 2014
1998 30 2015
1999 31 2016
2000 32 2017
2001 33 2018

VRO WN=O




THE NEXT L.

MICROFILMING SERVICES
WILL NOT ASSUME
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE

I

MAGE QUALLTY




RIVINE ARUTSIS IOR mAPOLE [ DT AN Hy 2
QAT 1N Paae )
THOUSAYCS OF CURRENT (OLLARS
XTHAAL S11R R0
IATS ROT TAOD
.O\ IFTDIST 2ATE OR PO

wa oL ML NeWITY  IRT. 0 ey ANeITT T, on T IRC, TARON POvAL  GOST PAID IRC.TAROR  [MO MOYDAR
TR AUSTT . DTEEST BAANE PR RO RO ML, BAUAKT PR TAX TAR ML, BALAMY RO INT. oost A ARG N g,
PR T .....l..... sessnne LX) LA RS X T RN BEEALBLLTE VNSRBI e LS LR E RN Ssaestacnn *Sessatend $240800288 BVCRTLIRIEE Fresasanen AALREXESERERT S AAA AL LR LS IR XN AL L LN ‘e
o n 1) () ) (1) m ) o) Q) 1) an aun (s ) ue
L]
0
1311
10
(L3 Y
me
1YY

° . ° °
LT LYTY M .
10287 s 1)
R3] 1M N
Y] mn 1)
$180 Mt 1%
503584 Ny
s (1Y
191y ey
0N A3
03 Ay
Tors a
MM avs
T s
s s484
”ne 0%
e 19
10601 FEve
1 s
1 1
1XAn (117}
19341 "
1 "
159788 10833
170049 11183
151937 11064
193103 12006
1YY 1101
1108 18841

L d
z
L B N ]

L BN IS B

000000000000‘00000.0000000000
OOO00000000000OOOGOOQO0.00000
0000000000000000000000000000.
OOODOOOOOOOOOOOOO000000000000
0000O000000000000000000000000

L
?
L
L
L
9
L
L
9
°
L
¢
L
L
L
o
o
L
L
o
¢
o
4
L4
e
o
o
o
o

00000000000000000000000
0000000 00000000POCOSCOSD
000000000000.00000000000

-
—
-
-~
-

121933
138812
ons

"y 16918

| 13 T o

] L

-~
-
-

-
-

T
1WA Te
3042
16910
-]

-]

v ——

L obvg

g JuoumdVIRY
TH0E-2 WOTINTOSIY

14080 000
. 18058
o L

[ - N-N-N-N J CO0O0PSOQVI000000C000RAICICONIOOO
00000 00000.0.000000000..0.00000000

000000
20 000COQO
(- - -- -0 -
X N ¥ N ¥ J

runa-os

- - - - -
- - - -

7040 151088

o
o
-]
-]
-]
[-]

oTAL son? 113093 yoUN

b e o




ATTACHMENT 2
Page 5

Ceek- (60 Qualilyioy Aonst”

REVENLE AWLYSIS FOR MOLEAR POER PLANT DECOMKISSIONTNG Raqe 2 b2,
CLRRENT DALARS

EXTTRNL SINKING PO
L7, Ocest 0 RSP0 MiD  KTOSH  NESPD0 MDD NEDIN RS RS
in

) 1) L 5 {4 n b i 1) un
; Gy L

-
.

)8
A

i
A

g

D OOV OODOODDOOVDO QOO DD
O OVOVOGOOOCVODODO0 OO0V OO00
O OOV OIVODODOOOHOV VOO O0OT

5 D OO O OOV SOV O OO0V OOV OVVVOO0D

g 2beyg

g IUWLICIIY

=
N
. THOE-T WOTINTOSN

g O OO0V ODDOVODOODOOOOOD
g SO 000V OOVOOIVOODOOVOOOVDOOVOOVOOO

3
2

83080
K141

£

¢
2108 ). Bl redlle 131

P S
‘aa'
oaﬁ'ﬁ".
) amn
.,

o
2z
°8§

3

E2S

3
|
|
I%
t
g
ril
|
o]
m
3
!

——d
St i A

o b-ug
o

ng

<

© SO0 O OCOVOODVOOITOOOOODVODOOOVVOOOOD

O OOCO00 © OOVOOOVTOVOVOCOVDOVDOOOIOOOODOD




THE NEXT 1.

MICROFILMING SERVICES
WILL NOT ASSUME
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
IMAGE QUALITY




ROVPAUT AULTSLS T8 MU M B JEUE BY
. OR-GALITY 1 NG (O
THUSAES OF QUIRIXT bOLLARS
QB SIMIRG RW
AL COST REOOA IRE BaSS

O IFIEPIST RATE OR O

ToTAL TOTAL totaL U UL G . ] nw Nt . m 711 19C, TAX OM

AR ORI 1rrRest BUANE PR R UMD BAL, BALARCE o TAX TAX BAL.  BALANCE U UFT.

mw 1) ) (£}] ) m (s) i) (190) n)

° ] ] e Q

o L3N L1 ° L3ETY
173 (15131 e 1"
"ot s 14 18y
1133 $ 130 190} 1%
ny 1180 U M1
1310 505% e 559
1YY LYY UL, L7311}
L3 $1919 vy sitte
V11 (11311 VO34 "y
1337 £$311 (431 (Y111
Asst 10933 (Y11} 10938
wa 1391} (¥} 15911
131} ALY 3318 (1131
s8481 M 5541 4112
s0es 33007 8083 L350
6319 (T 510 i
58 100484 148 106480
ne 198 LT 18
FTY 1) I 1
_en 150AN? F131Y 130M1
LJ111 1111817 un 138319
"o T3 3VT7 " ST
10838 159203 1003 159303
1iss 13517 mass 110390
1%y 1Sy 1Yy 182959
1! 185788 11807 195164
13100 10010 17104 200020
14689 ALY 1173} 13

-

z
3

-

A
H
3
L)
3
&
¥
|
14
9
1
]
3
t
3
]
?
)
¥
3
1
H
1
A
3
]
]
L}
»

0000000000000 00CO0OB0NVOO0OOOS®
0000000000000 00000G000GGOCLD
Q00 QQO00000A0I00OONATIOAVDOOOOOO

QGO0 V00O OOOVLAOOOOO0O0O00O0CGO
000000V Q000CODO0VDO0O0V0O00HO0OOO

-
-
-
'
-

LLRLE 13133 e 13313
15689 L1 1548% 141531
10113 342 ons 23042

b0 1691¢ 3354 16019
ns 0 1ta -
o ¢ o o

- - - - - 0000000030003 CIIIAOVPOOSOO0CO0OO00O0

00000

Qo oo00O0OQ
[--X-- - -]
00000

-]
(-]

13921 031 15 b1pLN3 )

VAL
0ot

assssscsen

(1}

00000 TQ00000O0O0O00000OBAIOOOOOOOO

9

5311
43335
ot
18103

231016

COYT PALD IDC.TAX OB
Y AN ot ey

19O
L £

L L L L S LT TR N W A PR

1)) (W)

¢
30
(131}
38
(1}
s

Q0000000000000 0033T0CO000GO0000

000000V OGTOCAGOOODODODOO0ODOOO

]

;

L23H
695355
LI R Lo F
1810}

181018

(13)

L
v
[ 2) )
4934
54
b1V ]

00000V 0V00C0O00C000000000CO

10684

{svat)
o)
(500%))
{11

(113311)]

r..’:f i 2
Pant™r.

REVIRE
Q.

tsssstenns

(W)

9
FIVTY
1S
nny
11713
(Y1)

QA O0QO00 0000000 QAODOOOOSCOO

4981}

[{I1%})]
{r702))
{50093}
(11731 }]

(103954)

YIAR

“rsure

()

L Y B Y A Y

U
Y

g ueuOvIIY
TH0E~T WOTINTOSIY




Resolution E~3041
Attachment B
Page 10

Q\u\i(\ﬁnﬂ

fvcwal, Ruge. 3 o3,

OO0 ©& OO

ATTACHMENT 2

Page 7

Ot for Non-

OO0 CO000OOC OO0 OCOOOO0O

CO0OOCO0OO00OOO0OOCOOOOOOOOOOOOOD

W53

QOO0 OO0 OO OOHOCOOODOO0

12150

OO0 OO0 OO0 0 OO OOO OO

13943

0-008008008008008008’08

s

SO0V OO0 OO0

rZalky)

2
:
m
:

O OO0V OOOOOSOTOOOOOOOOOOOC

RErin 2 ouRs Yo tEs

moogoososoosooosoosoooo

53008 3368 o

TR st

-0

TNATheneno DRI SSRINRTCIRER B 85888

EITERNY $TNKIN0 FUMND




MICROFILMING SERVICES
WILL NOT ASSUME
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
IMAGE QUALITY




706 = %Wﬁgnmbuou..‘[ .p'lm;d (mh\]m

G 3 _hi‘?:bb;bﬂ;m s qtoued QJ‘\hjwlb.tW) prve wdaq,

lllllIIII\IlltlInll'll|||||||u.QNllllulllllllullllltl.ltlll!"llllll"l!}lllIllll'tlllll"llll"ll!llllllllll!lll!llllll"lillllllllllllllllltllllllll"IIlll}lllllllll“lllllllllIlllllllltllll“lllll"lllll!"ulll"ll"".ul

W R e e e Lt et e W st e et ettt wa

. m‘u ﬁ::.il' “'a‘ :‘&E” n::' u:.fh '3'3 E. |‘| E- =)} r:’ :! 'u' :!! E:!' u: :'! g}‘:s! u‘ \'a ,.E:'E-
BD UR ER ER h.e.’“ B BB g% G i o B ER ER BN oy r' ..=“ E L
el lﬂl T R T R T A T R T ua m M om W m e _.

—N NI

SRR R R N L N O R RN R R R AN RN e A N R RN RN LR SRR Rt RN D A RN RSN R A RN P R U R R R AP AR LN RO DR PO BRI P D R F O R S R D RS R AR E NN L SR U OO SO S LR DN S SR LN B R L SR ENI R E AN

ERRRERRREENREN N

el T R R TR . . 12
(o g S 5pehay PR (O TR0 BLEONIN

LI L L R L L R R N N I N Ry R L e R T R e T L L L T L N S T T D L T T L L S T LT LAY TR e e )

m'-u'u U] et u‘u'u T TR g TN T ey S Ty T - Y TR g TR - T Y T O L T ! Ty yH

0 T LN tu' m ul' m‘ ut‘m u'm
ﬁ" é:gj.‘ f‘ -ﬁ-i"::j'-& "l‘:i.g‘ l::i: ‘m;t' u'su |'m n'm‘t E'&:& :&E E:m' E'ﬂ:t'ﬁ
el uu lul lnl Hl lul u.u lll Iﬂ nu nu lltl Hil Nl tmuu ul

WX LRI W J0vd

L)
R L L L L L L L L T e L LRy e Ty E e Ty Ty T T Ty T Ty T O Y Ty T Yy L R e Yy T T e r R e R AR T YNy o NP R N A PN T A e T R T AL I DALY LI T LY L]

WS NN e w'  W'W i o e W't N TP Ty I T S -y u‘ﬂil

Page il

B

Resolution E-3041
Attachment

m‘gg t:'l ] wn W ' - w't u‘l - min
u-m‘g i 'y, . ' - - " . ' ' F::m F
w'le N2 wm'el 'l e uo'l ou' u“ g.u 5! .u.:l-

‘rl“ um"‘nul “"nuu-H!nmnmllunn“‘“-nun‘{“:uun“ﬂulnn“'“lu|ul““uunu““uunum’nuln““luuuﬂluluu“lnlﬂllﬁlllll'llﬂl‘"""m""“‘“,"" wum u
(e LADGNILN

M°NHMINM

g abeg
¢ IRIRHOVLLY




\

" Resolution E~3041
Attachment C
Page "1

ATTACHMENT IX
Page 1 of 3

TABLE 1

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
HUMBOLDT BAY POWER PLANT, UNIT 3
CPUC JURISDICTI?NALOEgYE¥UE REQUIREMENTS
IN S

1987 1988 1989 1990

Qualifying Amount - Note 1 $ 5,144 $ 10,287 $ 10,287 $ 10,287 $
Non~-qualifying Amount 5,144 10,289 10,289 10,289
Income Taxes 6,956

Annual Accural 14,628

PUC Jurisdictional _ ,
‘sctor - Note 2 + 96927 «96927 + 96927 +96927

Qualifying Anount 4,986 9,971 9,97 5,971 4,986
Non-qualifying Amount 4,986 9,972 _ :972 4,986
Income Taxes 6,742

Annuity for CPUC

Franchise and

Uncollectibles - Note 2
Qualifying amount
Non-Qualifying Amount

CPUC Revenue Requirements $ 26,894

===

Federal Tax Rate 40.0% 34.0%
State Tax Rate 9.6% 9.6%
Net to Gross Multiplier 1.844 1.676

.)te l: Schedule of IRS Ruling Amounts

Note 2: PGandE and CPUC Staff Proposal
Decision Analysis
PGandE 1987 General Rate Case
Application No. 85-12-50




Résblutlon E-304)
Attachment C
Page 2

ATTACHMENT IX
Page 2 of 3

Runboldt Bay Powver Plant, Unit 3
Proposed Tax Qualifying Portion
(000's)
Totel Department Unless Otherwise Stated (Note })

Type of Assumption PGandE Assumption (Note (2)

Proposed method of decommissioning Ssfe storage mothdalling/
delayed dismantlenent

Year in which substantial decommissioning costs Year 30 or 2015
will first be dncurred

Year in vhich decommissioning will be substantially Year 33 or 2018
complete

Total costs of decommissioning ($ 1986) $28,695
Total costs of decommissioning ($ future nominal) $257,044

For each year between 2 and 3, above, the annusl 2015 - $95,316
cost of decommissioning ($ future nominal) 2016 - $69,550
2017 - $74,080
2018 - $18,098

Maethodology used to convert current dollars to . Escalation rates

future dollars (see Attachment VII,
Attachment 2, pps. 1, 2)

After-tax rate of retumn 7 percent

Period over which decommissioning costs will be Calendar year 1987
included in cost of service (Note 3) through 1991

For each year in ¢, adbove, projected axount to dbe 1987 - § 5,025
included in cost of service (GPUC jurisdictionsl 1988 - $10,049
portion, Notes 1, &) 1689 - $10,049
1990 - $10,049
1991 - § 5,025

Date on which thée plant will no longer be included 1980
in rate base (Note S)

CPUC jurisdictional share is estimated to be 96.927 percent of Total Department (see
Attacheent IX, page 1)

PGandE Assumptions 1 through 10 are based on assumptions and estimates in Application
83-09-49, Exhibit 8%, Additional Testmony o6f Junona J. Klein, updated for the
collection period commencing July 1, 1987 and on Decision 85-12-022

Date of inclusion in cost of service: July 1, 1987

Includes franchise fee and uncollectible account expense (see Attachment IX, page 1)
In CPUC Decision No. 91107 (page 33), dated December 19, 1979, this Commission ordered
PGandE to exclude Humboldt from PGandB's rate base and record all capital costs
associated with the facility in a memorandum account. On June 27, 1983, PGandE
retired the plant.




-+ . ...« . . resolution E-3041.
Attachment C
Page 3.

AYTACRMENT XX
Page 3 of 3

Humboldt 3ay Power Plant, Unit 3

Proposed Tax Non-Qualifying Portion
(000's) ,

Total Department Unless Othervise Stated (Note 1)

Type of Assumption PCandE Assumption (Note 2)

Proposed pethod of decommissioning Safe storage mothballing/
delayed dismantlement

Year in which substantial decommissioning costs Year 30 or 2015
will first be incurred

Year in vhich decommissioning will be substantially Year 33 or 2018
complete

Total costs of deconmissibning ($ 1986) $29,002
Total costs of decormissioning ($ future nominal) $257,076

For each year between 2 and 3, above, the annual 2015 - $95,321)
cost of decomissioning ($ future nominal) 2016 - $69,555
2017 -~ $74,097
2018 - $18,103

Hethodology used to convert current dollars to Escalation rates
future dollars (see Attachoent VII,
» Attachment 2, pps. 1, 2)

After-tax rate of return 7 percent

Period over which decommissioning costs will be Calendar year 1987
included in cost of service (Noté 3) through 1991

For each year in 9, above, projected amount to be 1987 - § 9,264
included in cost of service (CPUC jurisdictional 1988 - $16,765
portion, Notes 1, &) 1989 - $16,255
1990 - $16,765
1991 - § 8,422

Date on which the plant will no longer be included 1980
in rate base (Note 5)

CPUC jurisdictional share is estimated to be 96.927 percent of Total Department (see
Attachrent IX, page 1)

PGandE Assuxptions 1 through 10 are based on sssumptions and estimates in Application
83-09-49, Exhibit 89, Additional Testimony of Junona J. Klein, updated for the
collection period céemencing July 1, 1987 and 6n Decision 85-12-022

Date of inclusion 4n cost of service: July 1, 1987

Includes franchise fee, uncollectibles, and income taxes (see Attachment IX, page 1).
ngeral income tax rate is assumed to be 40 percent in 1987 and 34 percent from
1688-2018

In CPUC Decision No. 91107 (page 33), dated Decembder 19, 1979, this Comrission ordered
PGandE to exclude Hunboldt from PGandE's rate base and record all capital costs
associated with the facility in a memorandum account. On June 27, 1983, PGandE
retired the plant.




Resolution E-3041
Attachment D
Page 1.

The scope of the new Humboldt Bay Power Plant, Unit 3
Decornissioning Cost Study will fnclude the following:

1.

2.

3-

4.

5.

Cost estimation for the SAFSTOR decommissioning
alternative.

Revisions to estimated yearly decomnissioning expenditures
of previous Humboldt decommissioning study.

Classification of expenditures as nuclear or non-nuclear
(radioactive or non-radioactive).

Breakdown of all costs by labor, material and other.

Separate estimates for the post-1976 plant which the
Comnission found to be imprudent in Decision 85-12-022,

A draft of the new study is to be submitted to PGandE by
October 15, 1987, with the final report due December 1, 1987.




